1/3
Features
 Low profile package
 Ideal for automated placement
 Guard ring for overvoltage protection
 Low power losses, high efficiency
 High forward surge capability
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020, LF maximum peak of 260°C

nt
 (m
A
)
Percent of Rated Peak Reverse Voltage (%)
Figure 4. Typical Reverse Characteristics
3/3www.goodarksemi.com Doc.USGS3xxHExSY2.0
Jul. 2025
Package Outline Dimensions (SOD-123HE)
Order Information
For more information, please contact us at: inquiry@goodarksemi.com
GS32HE thru GS320HE
 Surface Mount Schottky Rectifiers
 Reverse Voltage 20V to 200V  Forward Current 3.0A
Device Package Marking Carrier Quantity
GS32HE SOD-123HE 32H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS33HE SOD-123HE 33H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS34HE SOD-123HE 34H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS35HE SOD-123HE 35H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS36HE SOD-123HE 36H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS38HE SOD-123HE 38H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS310HE SOD-123HE 310H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS315HE SOD-123HE 315H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
GS320HE SOD-123HE 320H Tape & Reel 3,000 Pcs / Reel
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.90 1.08 0.035 0.043
B 0.85 1.05 0.033 0.041
C 0.10 0.25 0.004 0.010